
Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/2
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-JohnsonExam Series Code = NCLEX-RN
Prior Quarter (PQ) Report Date: 22-Apr-2019 10:21 AM

Data as of(CST): 22-Apr-2019 08:10 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

78
94
96
39

21

95

69

12

75

70
31
37
82
49
48
60
68
76
33
40
07

08

09
10
79
17
98

Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
Alaska Board of Nursing (94)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)
California Board of Registered Nursing
(21)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of Nursing
(75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)
Maine State Board of Nursing (40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of Registration in
Nursing (08)
Michigan Board of Nursing (09)
Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)
Missouri Board of Nursing (17)
Montana State Board of Nursing (98)

436 376 86.24% 470 450 95.74% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 906 826 91.17%
66 59 89.39% 28 26 92.86% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 94 85 90.43%

665 630 94.74% 472 452 95.76% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,137 1,082 95.16%
555 477 85.95% 173 162 93.64% 3 1 33.33% 0 0 0.00% 731 640 87.55%

2,126 1,993 93.74% 1,601 1,495 93.38% 0 0 0.00% 6 4 66.67% 3,733 3,492 93.54%

178 166 93.26% 437 414 94.74% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 615 580 94.31%

91 76 83.52% 147 144 97.96% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 238 220 92.44%

106 101 95.28% 15 13 86.67% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 121 114 94.21%

0 0 0.00% 25 23 92.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 25 23 92.00%

3,710 2,650 71.43% 1,089 982 90.17% 0 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 4,801 3,632 75.65%
379 343 90.50% 991 925 93.34% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,370 1,268 92.55%
21 21 100.00% 60 49 81.67% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 81 70 86.42%

110 100 90.91% 138 129 93.48% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 248 229 92.34%
769 702 91.29% 1,332 1,198 89.94% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,101 1,900 90.43%
541 467 86.32% 598 549 91.81% 15 11 73.33% 0 0 0.00% 1,154 1,027 88.99%
308 266 86.36% 235 219 93.19% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 543 485 89.32%
222 187 84.23% 190 165 86.84% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 412 352 85.44%
548 508 92.70% 409 395 96.58% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 957 903 94.36%
339 321 94.69% 494 466 94.33% 34 32 94.12% 0 0 0.00% 867 819 94.46%
20 18 90.00% 95 87 91.58% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 115 105 91.30%

444 419 94.37% 351 301 85.75% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 795 720 90.57%

316 293 92.72% 600 555 92.50% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 916 848 92.58%

727 644 88.58% 892 805 90.25% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,619 1,449 89.50%
800 682 85.25% 279 258 92.47% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,079 940 87.12%
346 309 89.31% 251 226 90.04% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 597 535 89.61%
423 392 92.67% 754 687 91.11% 12 12 100.00% 1 0 0.00% 1,190 1,091 91.68%
53 47 88.68% 96 90 93.75% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 149 137 91.95%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/2
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

67

89
51
18
36
03
19
65

01

20
24
80

25

13

26

66
77
41
38
15
28

55

50

53
88
Total

Nebraska Health and Human Services
System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)
New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)
New York State Board of Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)
Northern Mariana Islands Board of
Nursing (01)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing
(25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing Education
(13)
South Carolina State Board of Nursing
(26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Nursing Care Quality
Assurance Commission (55)
Wisconsin Department of Safety &
Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)
Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)

21 17 80.95% 218 207 94.95% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 239 224 93.72%

179 164 91.62% 240 233 97.08% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 419 397 94.75%
3 2 66.67% 51 50 98.04% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 54 52 96.30%

385 355 92.21% 310 286 92.26% 190 176 92.63% 1 1 100.00% 886 818 92.33%
114 99 86.84% 97 90 92.78% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 211 189 89.57%

1,459 1,292 88.55% 1,185 1,085 91.56% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,644 2,377 89.90%
333 316 94.89% 501 481 96.01% 33 31 93.94% 1 0 0.00% 868 828 95.39%

0 0 0.00% 170 164 96.47% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 170 164 96.47%

3 1 33.33% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3 1 33.33%

1,315 1,138 86.54% 768 714 92.97% 88 62 70.45% 0 0 0.00% 2,171 1,914 88.16%
386 348 90.16% 111 100 90.09% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 497 448 90.14%
29 24 82.76% 107 100 93.46% 0 0 0.00% 5 2 40.00% 141 126 89.36%

615 575 93.50% 715 668 93.43% 134 124 92.54% 2 2 100.00% 1,466 1,369 93.38%

158 138 87.34% 116 108 93.10% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 274 246 89.78%

334 299 89.52% 421 397 94.30% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 756 697 92.20%

41 39 95.12% 224 207 92.41% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 265 246 92.83%
298 269 90.27% 802 747 93.14% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,100 1,016 92.36%

1,934 1,758 90.90% 2,437 2,323 95.32% 39 37 94.87% 0 0 0.00% 4,410 4,118 93.38%
422 363 86.02% 285 264 92.63% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 707 627 88.68%

0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00%
457 387 84.68% 750 714 95.20% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,207 1,101 91.22%

220 199 90.45% 214 191 89.25% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 434 390 89.86%

696 651 93.53% 528 462 87.50% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,224 1,113 90.93%

148 143 96.62% 77 70 90.91% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 225 213 94.67%
59 50 84.75% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 59 50 84.75%

23,908 20,874 87.31% 22,550 20,927 92.80% 548 486 88.69% 19 10 52.63% 47,025 42,297 89.95%


	NCLEX-RN



