

## Figure 1 - Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



**NCSBN Confidential** 

Exam Series Code = NCLEX-RN Prior Quarter (PQ)

Exam: NCLEX-RN

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-Johnson Report Date: 22-Apr-2019 10:21 AM Data as of(CST): 22-Apr-2019 08:10 AM

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate			Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
78	Alabama Board of Nursing (78)	436	376	86.24%	470	450	95.74%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	906	826	91.17%
94	Alaska Board of Nursing (94)	66	59	89.39%	28	26	92.86%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	94	85	90.43%
96	Arizona Board of Nursing (96)	665	630	94.74%	472	452	95.76%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,137	1,082	95.16%
39	Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)	555	477	85.95%	173	162	93.64%	3	1	33.33%	0	0	0.00%	731	640	87.55%
21	California Board of Registered Nursing (21)	2,126	1,993	93.74%	1,601	1,495	93.38%	0	0	0.00%	6	4	66.67%	3,733	3,492	93.54%
95	Colorado Board of Nursing (95)	178	166	93.26%	437	414	94.74%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	615	580	94.31%
69	Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)	91	76	83.52%	147	144	97.96%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	238	220	92.44%
12	Delaware Board of Nursing (12)	106	101	95.28%	15	13	86.67%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	121	114	94.21%
75	District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)	0	0	0.00%	25	23	92.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	25	23	92.00%
70	Florida Board of Nursing (70)	3,710	2,650	71.43%	1,089	982	90.17%	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0.00%	4,801	3,632	75.65%
31	Georgia Board of Nursing (31)	379	343	90.50%	991	925	93.34%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,370	1,268	92.55%
37	Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)	21	21	100.00%	60	49	81.67%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	81	70	86.42%
82	Idaho Board of Nursing (82)	110	100	90.91%	138	129	93.48%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	248	229	92.34%
49	Illinois Board of Nursing (49)	769	702	91.29%	1,332	1,198	89.94%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,101	1,900	90.43%
48	Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)	541	467	86.32%	598	549	91.81%	15	11	73.33%	0	0	0.00%	1,154	1,027	88.99%
60	lowa Board of Nursing (60)	308	266	86.36%	235	219	93.19%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	543	485	89.32%
68	Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)	222	187	84.23%	190	165	86.84%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	412	352	85.44%
76	Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)	548	508	92.70%	409	395	96.58%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	957	903	94.36%
33	Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)	339	321	94.69%	494	466	94.33%	34	32	94.12%	0	0	0.00%	867	819	94.46%
40	Maine State Board of Nursing (40)	20	18	90.00%	95	87	91.58%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	115	105	91.30%
07	Maryland Board of Nursing (07)	444	419	94.37%	351	301	85.75%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	795	720	90.57%
08	Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)	316	293	92.72%	600	555	92.50%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	916	848	92.58%
09	Michigan Board of Nursing (09)	727	644	88.58%	892	805	90.25%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,619	1,449	89.50%
10	Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)	800	682	85.25%	279	258	92.47%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,079	940	87.12%
79	Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)	346	309	89.31%	251	226	90.04%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	597	535	89.61%
17	Missouri Board of Nursing (17)	423	392	92.67%	754	687	91.11%	12	12	100.00%	1	0	0.00%	1,190	1,091	91.68%
98	Montana State Board of Nursing (98)	53	47	88.68%	96	90	93.75%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	149	137	91.95%



## Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



**NCSBN** Confidential

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate			Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
67	Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)	21	17	80.95%	218	207	94.95%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	239	224	93.72%
89	Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)	179	164	91.62%	240	233	97.08%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	419	397	94.75%
51	New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)	3	2	66.67%	51	50	98.04%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	54	52	96.30%
18	New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)	385	355	92.21%	310	286	92.26%	190	176	92.63%	1	1	100.00%	886	818	92.33%
36	New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)	114	99	86.84%	97	90	92.78%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	211	189	89.57%
03	New York State Board of Nursing (03)	1,459	1,292	88.55%	1,185	1,085	91.56%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,644	2,377	89.90%
19	North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)	333	316	94.89%	501	481	96.01%	33	31	93.94%	1	0	0.00%	868	828	95.39%
65	North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)	0	0	0.00%	170	164	96.47%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	170	164	96.47%
01	Northern Mariana Islands Board of Nursing (01)	3	1	33.33%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3	1	33.33%
20	Ohio Board of Nursing (20)	1,315	1,138	86.54%	768	714	92.97%	88	62	70.45%	0	0	0.00%	2,171	1,914	88.16%
24	Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)	386	348	90.16%	111	100	90.09%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	497	448	90.14%
80	Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)	29	24	82.76%	107	100	93.46%	0	0	0.00%	5	2	40.00%	141	126	89.36%
25	Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)	615	575	93.50%	715	668	93.43%	134	124	92.54%	2	2	100.00%	1,466	1,369	93.38%
13	Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)	158	138	87.34%	116	108	93.10%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	274	246	89.78%
26	South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)	334	299	89.52%	421	397	94.30%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	756	697	92.20%
66	South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)	41	39	95.12%	224	207	92.41%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	265	246	92.83%
77	Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)	298	269	90.27%	802	747	93.14%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,100	1,016	92.36%
41	Texas Board of Nursing (41)	1,934	1,758	90.90%	2,437	2,323	95.32%	39	37	94.87%	0	0	0.00%	4,410	4,118	93.38%
38	Utah Board of Nursing (38)	422	363	86.02%	285	264	92.63%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	707	627	88.68%
15	Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%
28	Virginia Board of Nursing (28)	457	387	84.68%	750	714	95.20%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,207	1,101	91.22%
55	Washington State Nursing Care Quality Assurance Commission (55)	220	199	90.45%	214	191	89.25%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	434	390	89.86%
50	Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)	696	651	93.53%	528	462	87.50%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,224	1,113	90.93%
53	WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)	148	143	96.62%	77	70	90.91%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	225	213	94.67%
88	Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)	59	50	84.75%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	59	50	84.75%
Total		23,908	20,874	87.31%	22,550	20,927	92.80%	548	486	88.69%	19	10	52.63%	47,025	42,297	89.95%